CITY OF OTSEGO, MICHIGAN CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS 117 E. ORLEANS ST.

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2024; 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR WITHEE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS REGULAR MEETINGS AS SUBMITTED

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS

- I. PRESENTATIONS:
 - A. COUNTY COMMISSIONER DUGAN UPDATE
- II. PUBLIC HEARING:
 - A. PUBLIC HEARING FOR DISTRICT #26 IFE REQUEST FROM PELOTON INC.
- III. PLANNING AND ZONING:
- IV. ORDINANCES:
- V. REQUESTS:
- VI. AGREEMENTS:
- VII. RESOLUTIONS:
 - A. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-19 A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION 2024 ELECTION WORKERS
 - B. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-20 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OTSEGO RELATING TO PUBLIC ACT 152 OF 2011 THE PUBLICLY FUNDED HEALTH INSURANCE CONTRIBUTION ACT
 - C. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-21 A RESOLUTION REGARDING SCHEDULING THE 2025 MEETINGS OF CITY OF OTSEGO CITY COMMISSION
 - D. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-22 A RESOLUTION TO GRANT THE IFE TO PELOTON INC.

E. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-23 – A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2024-2025 ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL

VIII. APPOINTMENTS:

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

MANAGER'S REPORT

COMMUNICATIONS

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS

ADJOURN